34
C
o
n
d
u
c
ti

D.F. (tanδ)
DIMENSIONS[mm]
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
≤±20% of the initial value
≤150% of the initial specified value
≤The initial specified value
series
Endurance: +105°C 2,000 hours
6.3~25 Vdc
10~2200µF
I≤0.2CV or 500μA, whichever is greater.
Where, I:Max.leakage current (µA),C:Nominal capacitance (µF),V: Rated voltage (V)     (at 20°C after 2 minutes)
6.3 7.56.8 10 16
0.120.08
After applying rated voltage for 2,000 hours at 105°C,the capacitors shall meet the following requirements.
ESR
No significant damage
≤±20% of the initial value
≤200% of the initial specified value
≤The initial specified value
≤200% of the initial specified value
After subjecting to 90~95% RH for 2,000 hours at 60°C without voltage applied, the capacitors shall meet the requirement
as surge test.
ESR ≤150% of the initial specified value
After subjecting to 1,000 cycles each consisting of charge with the surge voltage specified  at normal temperature for
30 seconds through a protective resistor and discharge for 5 minutes 30 seconds, the capacitors shall meet the following
requirements.
M 5 6 1 F 1 1 O 0 0 R A X X X
Category code
Terminal code
Voltage code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code
Size code
Special code
Series code
Marking code
S P H C1
5 5.5 6.3 8 10
0.5 0.6 0.6
2.0 2.5 3.5
0.5
5.0
0.5
2.5F
L-0.5~+1L+1.0max.
ØD-0.1~+0.5
ØD
Ød
20 25
F±0.5
15min. 4min.
Ød
ØD'
L'L'
ØD'
CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ALUMINUM SOLID CAPACITORS
PH series
STANDARD RATINGS
Cap
(µF)